Contractor and deducted from any monies due or to become due to Contractor under this Contract. 

16. Contract Sum.
a. In consideration for the performance of the Work as herein provided, Owner agrees to pay to Contractor, at the

times and in the manner specified hereinafter, the sum of Five hundred forty-seven thousand ninety-one dollars and 
60/100 {$547,091.60) per Contractor's bid proposal attached, subject to any additions thereto or deductions therefrom 
by reason of approved change orders or by reason of any other provisions of this Contract. The latter sum, as so 
adjusted, is herein referred to as the "Contract Sum".